repayment basis and hence would vary from the carrying value at the reporting date shown on the Statement of financial position. Repayments
subject to notice are treated as if notice were given immediately. This does not reflect the behaviour of expected cash flows indicated by the
Company’s deposit retention history since the Company expects that many customers will not request repayment on the earliest date the
Company could be required to pay.

 On
demand

0 to 3
months

More than 5
years

Total

More than 5
years

Total 1 to 5 years  On
demand

Interest rate risk

– interest rates: changes in the level, shape and volatility of yield curves, and/or client behaviour given these changes.

The Company also has exposure to non-traded interest rate risk generated by interest bearing assets and liabilities.

The table below indicates the Company’s exposure to movements in interest rates as at 31 March.

3 to 12
months

Movement in
basis points

Sensitivity of
profit after tax

Sensitivity of
profit after tax

0 to 3
months

Foreign Currency Risk

   Macquarie Investment Management Ltd 2021 Annual Report 28

Macquarie Investment Management Ltd

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2021 (continued)

2021 2020

$'000 $'000
Australia

Listed +10% 12 11

Unlisted +10% 116 159
Total 129 170
Australia

Listed -10% (12) (11)

Unlisted -10% (116) (159)
Total (129) (170)

Fair value reflects the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market
participants at the measurement date.

Quoted prices or rates are used to determine fair value where an active market exists. If the market for a financial instrument is not active, fair
values are estimated using present value or other valuation techniques, using inputs based on market conditions prevailing on the measurement
date.

Where valuation techniques are used to determine fair values, they are validated and periodically reviewed by qualified personnel independent of